The name of any qualified elector who is a candidate 449 

for the county board of education shall be placed on the ballot 450 

used in the general elections by the county election 451 

commissioners, provided that the candidate files with the county 452 

election commissioners, not more than one hundred five (105) days 453 

and not less than seventy-five (75) days prior to the date of such 454 

general election, a petition of nomination signed by not less than 455 

fifty (50) qualified electors of the county residing within each 456 

supervisor's district.

[...]

sectarian school or college located in the county, inclusive of 665 

the municipal separate school district, or who is a teacher in or 666 

a trustee of the school district, shall be eligible for 667 

appointment to the board of trustees. 668 

(2)  In counties of less than fifteen thousand (15,000) 669 

people having a municipal separate school district with added 670 

territory which embraces all the territory of a county, one or 671 

more trustees of the school district shall be nominated from each 672 

supervisors district upon petition of fifty (50) qualified 673